

135 Tsarigradsko Shosse Blvd. 1784 Sofia, Bulgaria www.sirma.com

INSIDE INFORMATION AS PER ART. 7 OF REGULATION (EU) No. 596/2014 OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF THE COUNCIL FROM 16 APRIL 2014 ON MARKET ABUSE

FOR DISCLOSURES FOR THE PERIOD

01.01.2024 - 31.12.2024

The disclosed regular, additional and inside information of Sirma Group Holding JSC for the period 01.01.2024 - 31.12.2024 through the news agency Extri News, Bulgarian Stock Exchange -

Sofia and published in the investment section of the company's website <u>www.sirma.com</u> is as follows:

30.12.2024

Information of sale of 10,400 shares by Yavor Djonev – a member of the Board of directors of "Sirma Group Holding" JSC.

19.12.2024

Information of purchase of 10,000 shares by Atanas Kiryakov – a member of the Board of directors of "Sirma Group Holding" JSC.

16.12.2024 Information of sale of 5,200 shares by Yavor Djonev – a member of the Board of directors of "Sirma Group Holding" JSC.

12.12.2024

Information of sale of 11,100 shares by Yavor Djonev – a member of the Board of directors of "Sirma Group Holding" JSC.

29.11.2024

Disclosure of the consolidated financial statements of "Sirma Group Holding" JSC as of 30.09.2024.

29.11.2024

Information of purchase of 6000 shares by Iliana Ilieva – a person closely related to a member of the Board of directors of "Sirma Group Holding" JSC.

30.10.2024

Disclosure of the individual financial statements of "Sirma Group Holding" JSC as of 30.09.2024.



135 Tsarigradsko Shosse Blvd. 1784 Sofia, Bulgaria www.sirma.com

Phone: (+359 2) 9768 310 Fax: (+359 2) 9743 988 E-mail: info@sirma.com

23.10.2024

The procedure for the acquisition of a majority stake in the IT company Roweb Development SA, Romania, was finalized.

08.10.2024

The Registry Agency registered the merger by infusion of "Sirma CI" JSC, "Sirma Insurtech" JSC, "Sirma Solutions" JSC, "Sirma Business Consulting" JSC, "Sciant" JSC and "HRM Solutions" JSC with "Sirma Group Holding" JSC according to Art. 262g of Commercial Code.

17.09.2024

Conducting an extraordinary general meeting of "Sirma Group Holding" JSC and publishing the Minutes from the meeting.

13.09.2024

Disclosure of purchase of shares from "Sirma Group Holding" JSC by member of the Board of Directors Atanas Kiryakov.

12.09.2024

Disclosure of the purchase of shares from "Sirma Group Holding" JSC by the Chairman of the Board of Directors, Georgi Marinov.

27.08.2024

Disclosure of the sale of shares from "Sirma Group Holding" JSC by the Executive Director Tsvetan Alexiev.

22.08.2024

Disclosure of the consolidated financial statements of "Sirma Group Holding" JSC as of 30.06.2024.

22.08.2024

Announcement of the purchase of the minority share of the capital of "S&G Technology Services" LTD by the subsidiary "Sirma Solutions" JSC.

05.08.2024

Publication of the Invitation to the extraordinary general meeting of the shareholders of "Sirma Group Holding" JSC.



135 Tsarigradsko Shosse Blvd. 1784 Sofia, Bulgaria www.sirma.com Phone: (+359 2) 9768 310 Fax: (+359 2) 9743 988 E-mail: <u>info@sirma.com</u>

26.07.2024

Disclosure of the individual financial statements of "Sirma Group Holding" JSC as of 30.06.2024.

23.07.2024

Disclosure of received approval from the Financial Supervisory Service for the consolidation of subsidiaries in "Sirma Group Holding" JSC.

01.07.2024

Disclosure of sale of own shares by "Sirma Group Holding" JSC.

28.06.2024

Disclosure of Minutes of the General Meeting of Shareholders of "Sirma Group Holding" JSC and Notification of Dividend.

27.06.2024

Holding a regular annual meeting of the shareholders of "Sirma Group Holding" JSC.

21.06.2024

Notice of initiation of the acquisition procedure of the Romanian company Roweb.

13.06.2024

Notice of launch of consolidation procedure of "Sirma Group Holding" JSC

03.06.2024

Announcement of the complete purchase of the minority share of the ownership of the subsidiary "Sirma Solutions" JSC by "Sirma Group Holding" JSC.

29.05.2024

Disclosure of sale of own shares by "Sirma Group Holding" JSC.

24.05.2024

Publication of the accompanying documents for the General Shareholders' Meeting of "Sirma Group Holding" JSC.

17.05.2024

Announcement of the Invitation to a regular general meeting of the shareholders of "Sirma Group Holding" JSC.



135 Tsarigradsko Shosse Blvd. 1784 Sofia, Bulgaria www.sirma.com Phone: (+359 2) 9768 310 Fax: (+359 2) 9743 988 E-mail: <u>info@sirma.com</u>

17.05.2024

Disclosure of sale of shares by a person closely related to "Sirma Group Holding" JSC - "Sirma Solutions" JSC.

15.05.2024

Disclosure of interim consolidated reports of "Sirma Group Holding" JSC as of 31.03.2024.

30.04.2024

Disclosure of interim individual reports of "Sirma Group Holding" JSC as of 31.03.2024.

29.04.2024

Announcement by "Sirma Group Holding" JSC of the purchase of the minority share from the subsidiary "Sirma Insurtech" JSC.

26.04.2024

Publication of the audited consolidated reports of "Sirma Group Holding" JSC for the year 2023.

27.03.2024

Disclosure of the purchase of 700 000 shares from "Sirma Group Holding" JSC from the daughter company "Sirma Solutions" JSC.

25.03.2024

Disclosure of strategic plan for consolidation of the activity and property within "Sirma Group Holding" JSC.

19.03.2024

Disclosure of audited individual financial reports of "Sirma Group Holding" JSC for the period ending on 31.12.2023.

28.02.2024

Disclosure of interim consolidated financial reports of "Sirma Group Holding" JSC for the period ending on 31.12.2023.

30.01.2024

Disclosure of interim individual financial reports of "Sirma Group Holding" JSC for the period ending on 31.12.2023.



135 Tsarigradsko Shosse Blvd. 1784 Sofia, Bulgaria www.sirma.com
 Phone:
 (+359 2) 9768 310

 Fax:
 (+359 2) 9743 988

 E-mail:
 info@sirma.com

29.01.2024

Disclosure of finalized financial audit of "Sirma Group Holding" JSC by BDO AFA OOD, which concluded full compliance between initial documents and booked data for the reviewed periods.

25.01.2024

Disclosure of 1 000 000 share buy-back by "Sirma Group Holding" JSC.

* * *